STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2014 077999

2014 OEC -9 AM 8: 49

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Document is NOT OFFICIAL

This Document is the property of

TITLE:

the Laksignment of mortgage

DATE:

23 Day of July, 2014

ASSIGNOR(S);

The Bank of New York Mellon fka The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWABS Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2003-5

ASSIGNOR(S) ADDRESS:

101 Barclay Street 4 West New York, NY 10286

ASSIGNEE(S):

Nationstar Mortgage LLC

ASSIGNEE(S) ADDRESS:

350 Highland Dr., Lewisville, TX 75067

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The following described REAL ESTATE in LAKE County, in the State of Indiana, to-wit:

Lot 3, Block 2, and Lloyd's Deep River Subdivision, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 22 Page 71, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

REFERENCE BOOK & PAGE (DOCUMENT) NUMBER:

Mortgage dated September 18, 2003 and Recorded on October

24, 2003 as Document Number 2003 114311

Mail to: 520 - 276 172 LenderLive Settlement Services, LLC 1044 Main Street, Ste. 700 Kansas City, MO 64105 (816) 221-0881 dr. 184698

(6565.834, 0618142715)

Nahasha as 16 acteur in bace
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF
NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERJES 2003-5
By: J
Name: Thomas Carl Brown Title: Las 19 taut Vice President
STATE OF Texas) ss.
A
Before me, the undersigned, on this 23 day of 1/4, 2014, There of Brown , who appeared before me, acting as There of the box of the BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK
OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-5 to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they signed the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses, purposes, and capacity therein mentioned. *of Nation far Mortgage LLC, as attorney in fact Witness my hand and official seat.
This Document Notary Proficoperaty of
the Lake Coprinted Name: order) every team
CTOD
My commission expires:
5/9/2018
DER'S COL
JE AL JUNE AND THE STATE OF THE
The state of the s

(6565.834, 0618142715)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, the undersigned The Bank of New York Mellon fka The Bank of New York as Trustee for the Certificateholders of CWABS Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2003-5 ("Assignor") and as Mortgagee as defined in the Mortgage described below ("Mortgage") and on behalf of and for the Lender identified in the Mortgage ("Lender") and pursuant to the powers and authority granted to the Mortgagee by the Borrower in and to the Mortgage, whose address is 101 Barclay Street 4 West New York, NY 10286, acknowledges that all of its interest in and to the Mortgage was transferred to the Assignee, as defined herein, on a date prior to March 27, 2014, and consistent with and to confirm and document said transfer, the Assignor, does hereby convey, grant transfer, assign and quit claim all of its and Lender's rights, title and interest in and to the herein described Mortgage which encumbers the real property described herein, and the debt secured by the Mortgage, together with all interest, liens and any rights due or to become due there on to Nationstar Mortgage LLC ("Assignee"). 350 Highland Dr., Lewisville, TX 75067.

Mortgage recorded on:	Mortgage dated September 18, 2003 and Recorded on October 24, 2003 as Document Number 2003
Docun	11431t is
Records of (County):	Lake
Mortgagee: This Document is the Lake County of the	FULL SPECTRUM LENDING INC
Mortgagors:	William G. Kersten and Kelly D. Kersten, husband and wife
Property Address:	4624 Liverpool Road, Lake Station, Indiana 46405
Mortgage Amount:	\$81,700.00
Legally described as :	The following described REAL ESTATE in LAKE County, in the State of Indiana, to-wit:
A COLUMN TO A COLU	Lot 3, Block 2, and Lloyd's Deep River Subdivision, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 22 Page 71, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

This assignment is being made without warranty, expressed or implied and without recourse to the Assignor in any event. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above described mortgage. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned howard for the legical for the Certificateholders of CWABS Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2003-5 (corporation) has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of half and Mortgage UC, as outlooned in fact

(6565.834, 0618142715)